A RESOLUTION FIXING THE AMOUNT OF AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE ROAD FUND FOR THE YEAR 2009 RESOLUTION NO. 49-08

WHEREAS, RCW 36.40.090 states that the Board of Mason County Commissioners shall fix the amount of the tax levies to be raised for the Road Levy.

IT IS THEREFORE DETERMINED, that the following be fixed as the amount to be raised by ad valorem taxes for the purpose of meeting the expenditures estimated in the 2009 Budget for the Mason County Road Levy:

 Road Fund
 \$8,201,302

 Diversion of Road Levy
 \$ 965,765

 Total Road Levy
 \$9,167,067

ADOPTED this 230 day of December 2008

BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Tim Sheldon, Chairperson

Lynda Ring Erickson, Commissioner

Ross Gallagher, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Monty Cobb, Chief Civil Deputy Prosecuting Attorney